

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

16 Mar 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No. 0 4 8s. 2024

SUBMISSION OF FY 2023 DEPED ZERO BACKLOG REPORT

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In view of the Memorandum DM-OUHROD-2024-0425 dated March 7,2024, titled **"Submission of FY 2023 DepEd Zero Backlog Report"**, the undersigned hereby directs all concerned to access and accomplish the link provided hereunder on or before 18th of March, 2024; 5:00 p.m..

For School Heads (School Level):

https://bit.ly/Fy2023SDOZeroBacklogReport

- 2. All Public Schools District Supervisors and Elementary and Secondary School Heads are hereby instructed to immediately implement this Order.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

EMPLOYEES

POLICY

GUIDELINES

RJS/DM-submission of fy 2023 deped zero backlog report 0000/March 16, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph